

# SENATE MOTION

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

**I move** that Engrossed House Bill 1320 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 10, delete lines 13 through 19.
- 2 Page 30, line 39, delete "P.L.168-2011," and insert "HEA
- 3 1325-2013,".
- 4 Page 30, line 40, delete "11," and insert "10,".
- 5 Page 34, between lines 4 and 5, begin a new line block indented and
- 6 insert:
- 7 "(12) An individual who is not an employee of the state or a
- 8 political subdivision is considered to be a temporary employee of
- 9 the state for purposes of IC 22-3-2 through IC 22-3-6 while
- 10 serving as a member of a mobile support unit on duty for training,
- 11 an exercise, or a response, as set forth in
- 12 IC 10-14-3-19(c)(2)(B)."
- 13 Page 37, line 35, delete "P.L.6-2012," and insert "HEA 1325-2013,".
- 14 Page 37, line 36, delete "150," and insert "11,".
- 15 Page 40, between lines 16 and 17, begin a new line block indented
- 16 and insert:
- 17 "(10) An individual who is not an employee of the state or a
- 18 political subdivision is considered to be a temporary employee of
- 19 the state for purposes of this chapter while serving as a member
- 20 of a mobile support unit on duty for training, an exercise, or a
- 21 response, as set forth in IC 10-14-3-19(c)(2)(B)."

- 1 Page 61, delete lines 34 through 41.  
(Reference is to EHB 1320 as printed April 5, 2013.)

---

Senator MILLER PATRICIA